Route: CEMS 10 PM
Bus: 22 Snow Route
Revised: 12/01/22

Driver: Sherry Harkins

DIRECTIONS /ADDRESS

TIME

STUDENT(S)

Line up CES parent pickup-Load K,1,2
1 HOUR EARLY ON WEDNESDAY

2:40

CES covered play area-Load 3,4,5,6

Depart CES- To rear of CMHS-Load Students

Depart when loaded

Depart CMHS rear — Right onto Conyers Cr. rd

2:52

2:53

1420 S Conyers Creek Rd.
FurnriehtonHaHRd

S0-Hat Ra-( htatP Pote

Furnaround-at HHE-tep THRNAROUND BEFORE
JOHNSONABFOBOBY

16560-Halt Rd

1651816548 Hall Rd-e—the PowerPote

AT bottom of Hall Rd

2:55

Turn Right onto Conyers Crk

Conyers Cr @ Bridge

3:00

Turn around at bridge, head back towards town on
Conyers

Continue To Kelty Rd-Turn Right onto Kelty Rd

75571 Clatskanie Heights Rd

3:04

Hank Drive & Clatskanie Heights Rd

3:05

Turn around & return to Nehalem

75656 Clatskanie Heights Rd

3:07

Turn right on Nehalem-To 7th

Turn right on 7th -To Conyers

Turn left on Conyers-To Bellflower

Turn right on Bellflower-To GP Erickson

GP Erickson & Bellflower-Turn around-Unload

3:10

Turn left on Hwy 30-To Hwy 47

Turn left on Hwy 47

FournrightonNormman=St

H5-SW-Nerman-St

Catholic ChurehpariinototE "

S0-Norman5St

At pull out across from Howard Drive

3:14

Turn right on Hwy 47 - If Engen Kids are on

ForarightonrPalmHiH-Rd-Fo-EHtot Rd-HEngens-are
notonr=turnaround-atthe-Sortine—Yard

Eliot Rt Patm HillRa 1 conF
around=tnleoadstudentstrarety ride)

At bottom of Palm Hill Rd on Hwy 47

3:16

Turn left on Hwy 47-To Orchard

Furrrieht-on-Orehard

Orechard-&Icorsmo-(boad-students-thenturn
areund):




At bottom of Orchard 3:15/3:
20

Return to CES / Bus Garage 3:20/3:
25




